TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM395111

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Sensors & Technologies, Inc.		11/22/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Systron Donner Inertial, Inc.
Street Address:	1461 Lawrence Drive
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898649	MOTIONPAK
Registration Number:	2911698	QDARS
Registration Number:	2768578	SYSTRON DONNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Maurine L. Knutsson Address Line 1: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008346.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maurine L. Knutsson
SIGNATURE:	/maurineknutsson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=008346.00001 Assignment CST to SDI#page1.tif

source=008346.00001 Assignment CST to SDI#page2.tif
source=008346.00001 Assignment CST to SDI#page3.tif
source=008346.00001 Assignment CST to SDI#page4.tif
source=008346.00001 Assignment CST to SDI#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 22, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between **Custom Sensors & Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation**, ("Assignor") and **Systron Donner Inertial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation** ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, affiliates of Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2015, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2015, and effective as of November 22, 2015 (as further amended from time to time, the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to all Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement) set forth herein that is owned, used or held for use by the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest (including, without limitation, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties) in and to: (i) the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); (ii) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Patents"); (iii) the registered copyrights and copyright applications listed on Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights"); and (iv) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations or other unauthorized use thereof, or other conflicts therewith, the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations thereof, or other conflicts therewith, and any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world, including all copies and tangible embodiments of any of the foregoing, all of the foregoing rights of (i) through (iv) for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights of the United States, and any other applicable governmental authority or registrar (including in any applicable foreign country), to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Trademarks, Patents and/or Copyrights.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Custom Sensors & Technologies, Inc.,	Systron I	Oonner Inertial, Inc.
Name: Eric Pilaud	 Name:	Tae Rhee
Fitle: President	Title:	Director

* * * * * * * * * *

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

8346.01719	8346.00853	8346.00021	8346.01094	8346.01753	8346.01752	8346.00037	8346.00036	File
MMQ	MicroGyro	MICROCOMBO	GYROCHIP	DQRS	DQRS	μGYRO and Design	μСОМВО	Mark Name
Community Trademark	Community Trademark	Community Trademark	United States	Israel	Community Trademark	Community Trademark	Community Trademark	Country
CUSTOM SENSORS & TECHNOLOGIES	Current Owner Name							
4/21/2004	5/10/2005	1/31/2008	9/14/1992	9/26/2004	9/27/2004	5/10/2005	1/31/2008	Application
3797081	4431003	6624886	74/313263	175040	4053161	4431318	6625206	Application
7/18/2005 0:00	4/26/2006 0:00	12/18/2008 0:00	8/17/1993 0:00	1/5/2006 0:00	11/22/2005 0:00	3/31/2006 0:00	1/21/2009 0:00	Registration
3797081	4431003	6624886	1787945	175040	4053161	4431318	6625206	Registration Number

8346.01089	8346.01088	8346.01087	8346.01631	8346.00962	8346.01723	8346.01722	8346.00748	8346.01720	Banner File
QDARS	QDARS	QDARS	MOTIONPAK	MMQ-G	MMQ-G	MMQ-G	MMQ	MMQ	Mark Name
Japan	Israel	Community Trademark	United States	United States	Israel	Community Trademark	United States	Israel	Country
CUSTOM SENSORS & TECHNOLOGIES	Current Owner Name								
6/25/2003	6/24/2003	6/24/2003	9/17/1993	11/30/2005	12/4/2005	12/2/2005	4/20/2004	4/21/2004	Application Date
2003-52613	165293	3243797	74/436629	78/764015	185677	4758637	78/404973	171701	Application Number
7/30/2004 0:00	7/4/2004 0:00	3/6/2006 0:00	6/13/1995 0:00	5/1/2007 0:00	9/4/2007 0:00	11/10/2006 0:00	10/24/2006 0:00	10/9/2005 0:00	Registration Date
4790774	165293	3243797	1898649	3238383	185677	4758637	3163505	171701	Registration Number

2768578	9/30/2003 0:00	76/057937	5/26/2000	CUSTOM SENSORS & TECHNOLOGIES	United States	SYSTRON	8346.01323
0	6/15/2001 0:00	2000-126684	11/24/2000	CUSTOM SENSORS & TECHNOLOGIES	Japan	SYSTRON	8346.01326
	1/21/2002 0:00	1958750	11/13/2000	CUSTOM SENSORS & TECHNOLOGIES	Community Trademark	SYSTRON	8346.01325
8	12/14/2004 0:00	78/202166	1/10/2003	CUSTOM SENSORS & TECHNOLOGIES	United States	QDARS	8346.01086
	Registration Date	Application Number	Application Date	Current Owner	Country	Mark Name	Banner File

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/15/2016 REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0435